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Learn about the
LX Infinity Series in
more detail.

\/|S|t the V\/ebs]te for (1) LX Infinity Honeycomb Linear Series Page 222 19W - 50W See unios.com/Ixhoneycomb for more details
the LX Infin Ity Series 2] LX Infinity Louvre Linear Series Page 224 19W - 50W See unios.com/Ixlouvre for more details
Product Guide. ) LX Infinity Wallwasher Linear Series Page 226 T9W - 50W See unios.com/Ixwallwasher for more details
0o LX Infinity Lens Linear Series Page 228 19W - 50W See unios.com/Ixlens for more details
(5] LX Infinity Baffle Linear Series Page 230 19W - 50W See unios.com/Ixbaffle for more details
Unios.com/lxguide (6] LX Infinity Prismatic Linear Series Page 232 19W - 50W See unios.com/Ixprismatic for more details
(7] LX Infinity Opal Linear Series Page 234 19W - 50W See unios.com/Ixopal for more details
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LX Infinity Collection
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LX Infinity Opal
Linear Light
Recessed
Textured White
SwanCare

LX Infinity Honeycomb
Linear Light

Suspended

Textured Black

Diamond Island Showroom
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LX Infinity Baffle

Linear Light

Surface Mounted
Textured White

UTAS Library on Inveresk
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LX Infinity Collection

LX Infinity Opal
Linear Light
Surface Mounted
Textured Black
Vitality House

LX Infinity Wallwasher
Linear Light
Suspended

Textured White

Unios HQ
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LX Infinity Honeycomb

Direct (841mm)

121mm

1401Tmm
1681mm
196Tmm
224Tmm

Indirect (841mm)

121mm

1401Tmm
1681mm
196Tmm

224Tmm

Direct L Component (600x600mm)
Indirect L Component (600x600mm)

Key Information

Mounting

Finish

LED CCT

Warranty

Ceiling Surface,
Ceiling Suspended

M Textured Black
Textured White

m Black/White Trim

0O White/Black Trim

M 2700K
3000K
4000K

[12700K-6500K

(Tunable White)

5 Years

82 [,

2

Direct

doo

b

Indirect L Component

LED Power (Direct/Indirect)

19W (500mA)
25W (700mA)
31W (900mA)
38W (1050mA)
44W (1200mA)
S50W (1400mA)

19W (500mA)/9.5W (300mA)

25W (700mA)/12.5W (350mA)

31W (900mA)/15.5W (500mA)

38W (1050mA)/19W (500mA)

LW (1200mA)/22W (600mA)

50W (1400mA)/25W (700mA)

Design
Product Family

Material

IP Rating
Class Rating

~enialiole -

22W (700mA)
22W (700mA)/1W (350mA)

LX Infinity

Powder Coated
Aluminium, PC Trim
and PMMA Diffuser

IP4O

Class |

Edition 18.8.23 | Product design and technical data may be subject to change

Indirect

Lumens (at 3000K)
1613Im

2151m

2689Im

3227Im

3764Im

4302Im
1613Im/1327Im
2151m/1769Im
2689Im/2211Im
3227Im/2654lm
3764Im/3096lm
4302Im/3538Im
1882Im
1882Im/1548/m

Performance
Lumen efficacy
CRI (Ra/R9)

UGR

Lifetime (Ta 25°C)

Ambient
Temperature Range

SDCM

Available Accessories

Rod Suspension Kit

Wire Suspension Kit

Nexus Joiner System

Surface Mounted Linear Light

Beam

80°

80°|100°

80°
80°|100°

Up to 85Im/W
80+ (R9: >0)

<10 (Black),
<19 (White)

>60,000h L8OB10
10°-30°C

<3

Linear | Configure online at unios.com/Ixconfigurator
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Direct L Component

Weight
3.5kg
4.6kg
5.8kg
69kg
8.1kg
9.2kg
3.7kg
4.8kg
6.0kg
71kg
8.3kg
9.5kg
2.3kg
2.5kg

Driver

Non-Dim Built In
DALI Built In
Bluetooth Built In

Notes

Beam angle lumen output shown is for white
optics, other finishes may vary.

Lower and higher outputs available upon
requests.

Indirect DALI models are available in single
or dual control.

LX Infinity Honeycomb

77

0 o Direct (841Tmm)

1121mm

140Tmm

1681Tmm

196Tmm

224Tmm
00 L Component (600x600mm)
5] T-Bar (1195mm)

Key Information

Mounting Ceiling Recessed

@ Textured Black
Textured White

B Black/White Trim

O White/Black Trim

W 2700K

3000K

LED CCT 4000K
[12700K-6500K
(Tunable White)

Warranty 5Years

Finish

Direct (Swing Clip)

L Component (Spring Clip)

LED Power
19W (500mA)
25W (700mA)
31W (00mA)
38W (1050mA)
44W (1200mA)
50W (1400mA)
22W (700mA)
25W (700mA)

Design
Product Family
Material

IP Rating
Class Rating

Insulation Rating

~enialiole -

T-Bar
Lumens (at 3000K) Beam
1613Im 80°
2151Im
2689Im
3227Im
3764Im
4302Im
1882Im 80°
2151m 80°
Performance
LX Infinity Lumen efficacy
Powder Coated CRI (Ra/R9)
Aluminium, PC Trim
and PMMA Diffuser UGR
IP40 Lifetime (Ta 25°C)
Class I Ambient
IC Temperature Range

Edition 18.8.23 | Product design and technical data may be subject to change

SDCM

Auvailable Accessories

Nexus Joiner System

Up to 85Im/W
80+ (R9: >0)

<10 (Black),
<19 (White)

>60,000h L8OB10
10°-30°C

<3

Linear | Configure online at unios.com/Ixconfigurator

Recessed Linear Light

69 %0p

o
By 0

L Component (Swing Clip)

Weight

3.0kg
41kg
5.3kg
6.3kg
7.6kg
8.7kg
1.8kg
41kg

Driver

Non-Dim Remote
DALI Remote
Bluetooth

Phase-Cut

Remote

Remote

Notes

Beam angle and lumen output shown is for
white optics, other finishes may vary.

Lower and higher outputs available upon
requests.

T-Bar option only available in Textured White.
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LX Infinity Louvre

o
@

Direct (841mm)

121mm

1401Tmm
1681mm
196Tmm
224Tmm

Indirect (841mm)

121mm

1401Tmm
1681mm
196Tmm

224Tmm

82 |

2

=

62

Direct

b

Direct L Component (600x600mm)

Indirect L Component (600x600mm)

Key Information

Mounting

Finish

LED CCT

Warranty

Ceiling Surface,
Ceiling Suspended

M Textured Black
Textured White

m Black/White Trim

0O White/Black Trim

M 2700K
3000K
4000K

[12700K-6500K

(Tunable White)

5 Years

doo

Indirect L Component

LED Power (Direct/Indirect)
19W (500mA)

25W (700mA)

31W (900mA)

38W (1050mA)

44\W (1200mA)

50W (1400mA)

19W (500mA)/9.5W (300mA)
25W (700mA)/12.5W (350mA)
31W (900mA)/15.5W (500mA)
38W (1050mA)/19W (500mA)
LW (1200mA)/22W (600mA)
50W (1400mA)/25W (700mA)
22W (700mA)

22W (700mA)/1W (350mA)

Design
Product Family LX Infinity
Powder Coated
Material Aluminium, PC Trim
and PMMA Diffuser
IP Rating IP40
Class Rating Class |

Edition 18.8.23 | Product design and technical data may be subject to change

Surface Mounted Linear Light

%
o '%
62

Indirect

Lumens (at 3000K) Beam
1908Im 90°
2544lm

3180Im

3816lm

4452lm
5088Im
1908Im/1327Im 90°|100°
2544lm/1769Im

3180Im/2211Im

3816Im/2654Im

4452Im/3096Im

5088Im/3238Im

2226lm 90°

2226Im/1548Im 90°[100°

Performance
Up to 100Im/W
80+ (R9: >0)

<10 (Black),
<19 (White)

>60,000h L8OB10

Lumen efficacy
CRI (Ra/R9)

UGR

Lifetime (Ta 25°C)

Ambient
Temperature Range

SDCM <3

10°-30°C

Available Accessories
Rod Suspension Kit
Wire Suspension Kit

Nexus Joiner System

Linear | Configure online at unios.com/Ixconfigurator

L Component

Weight
3.5kg
4.6kg
5.8kg
69kg
8.1kg
9.2kg
3.7kg
4.8kg
6.0kg
71kg
8.3kg
9.5kg
2.3kg
2.5kg

Driver

Non-Dim Built In
DALI Built In

Bluetooth Built In

Notes

Beam angle and lumen output shown is for
white optics, other finishes may vary.

Lower and higher outputs available upon
requests.

Indirect DALI models are available in single
or dual control.

LX Infinity Louvre

69

0 o Direct (841Tmm)

1121mm

1401Tmm
1681Tmm
196Tmm
224Tmm

00 L Component (600x600mm)

5] T-Bar (1195mm)

Key Information

Mounting

Finish

LED CCT

Warranty

Ceiling Recessed

@ Textured Black
Textured White

B Black/White Trim

O White/Black Trim

W 2700K
3000K
4000K

[12700K-6500K

(Tunable White)

5Years

Direct (Swing Clip)

L Component (Spring Clip)

78

LED Power
19W (500mA)
25W (700mA)
31W (00mA)
38W (1050mA)
44W (1200mA)
50W (1400mA)
22W (700mA)
25W (700mA)

Design
Product Family
Material

IP Rating
Class Rating

Insulation Rating

Lumens (at 3000K) Beam
1908Im 90°
2544lm
3180Im
3816Im
4452Im
5088Im
2226lm 90°
2544lm 90°
Performance
LX Infinity Lumen efficacy
Powder Coated CRI (Ra/R9)
Aluminium, PC Trim
and PMMA Diffuser UGR
IP40 Lifetime (Ta 25°C)
Class I Ambient
IC Temperature Range

Edition 18.8.23 | Product design and technical data may be subject to change

SDCM

Auvailable Accessories

Nexus Joiner System

Up to 100Im/W
80+ (R9: >0)

<10 (Black),
<19 (White)

>60,000h L8OB10
10°-30°C

<3

Linear | Configure online at unios.com/Ixconfigurator

Recessed Linear Light

L Component (Swing Clip)

Weight

3.0kg
41kg
5.3kg
6.3kg
7.6kg
8.7kg
1.8kg
41kg

Driver

Non-Dim Remote
DALI Remote
Bluetooth

Phase-Cut

Remote

Remote

Notes

Beam angle and lumen output shown is for
white optics, other finishes may vary.

Lower and higher outputs available upon
requests.

T-Bar option only available in Textured White.

57



LX Infinity Wallwasher Surface Mounted Linear Light LX Infinity Wallwasher Recessed Linear Light

58

82 I %o 69 & %0
: : 3 3|
P 7 i 0
e 78 78 &0
3 ‘e
Direct Indirect e L Component Direct (Swing Clip) Direct (Spring Clip) L Component (Swing Clip)
)
I 0
L )
G2 ©
Indirect L Component L Component (Spring Clip) e T-Bar
LED Power (Direct/Indirect) Lumens (at 3000K) Beam Weight LED Power Lumens (at 3000K) Beam Weight
(1] Direct (841mm) 19W (500mA) 2314lm 50° 3.5kg 00 Direct (841Tmm) 19W (500mA) 2314lm 50° 3.0kg
121mm 25W (700mA) 3085Im 4.6kg 12Imm 25W (700mA) 3085Im 41kg
1401Tmm 31W (900mA) 3856lm 5.8kg 1401Tmm 31W (900mA) 3856lm 5.3kg
1681mm 38W (1050mA) 4628Im 69kg 1681Tmm 38W (1050mA) 4628Im 6.3kg
1961Tmm 44W (1200mA) 5399Im 81kg 1961mm 44W (1200mA) 5399Im 7.6kg
2241mm 50W (1400mA) 6170Im 9.2kg 2241mm 50W (1400mA) 6170Im 8.7kg
(2] Indirect (841Tmm) 19W (500mA)/9.5W (300mA) 2314Im/1327Im 50°|100° 3.7kg o0 L Component (600x600mm) 22W (700mA) 2699Im 50° 1.8kg
121mm 25W (700mA)/12.5W (350mA) 3085Im/1769Im 4.8kg (5] T-Bar (1195mm) 25W (700mA) 3085Im 50° 4.1kg
1401Tmm 31W (900mA)/15.5W (500mA) 3856m/2211Im 6.0kg
1681Tmm 38W (1050mA)/19W (500mA) 46281m/26541m 71kg Key Information Design Performance Driver
Mounting Ceiling Recessed Product Family LX Infinity Lumen efficacy Up to 122lm/W Non-Dim Remote
1961Tmm 44W (1200mA)/22W (600mA) 5399Im/3096Im 8.3kg
M Textured Black Material Powder Coated CRI (Ra/R9) 80+ (R9: >0) DALI Remote
2241mm SOW (1400mA)/25W (700mA) 6170Im/3238Im 9.5kg Finish . gfgz‘;;fgm :';fim Aluminium, PC Lens Lifetime (Ta25°C)  >60,000h L8OBTO Bluetooth Rernote
(3) Direct L Component (600x600mm) 22W (700mA) 2699Im 50° 2.3kg 0O White/Black Trim IP Rating IP40 Ambient 10°- 30°C Phase-Cut Remote
o Indirect L Component (600x600mm) 22\ (700mA)/TIW (350mA) 2699Im/1548Im 50°]100° 2.5kg 8 2700K Class Rating Classl Temperature Range
3000K Insulation Rating IC SDCM <3
LED CCT 4000K
Key Information Design Performance Driver [12700K-6500K
Mounting Ceiling Surface, Product Family LX Infinity Lumen efficacy Up to 122lm/W Non-Dim Built In (Tunable White)
Ceiling Suspended . Powder Coated CRI (Ra/R9) 80+ (R9: >0) DAL Built In Warranty 5 Years
M Textured Black Material Aluminium, PC Lens
N ! Lifetime (Ta 25°C) >60,000h L8OB10 Bluetooth Built In
Finish Textured White IP Ratin IP4O
® Black/White Trim ° Ambient 10°- 30°C
O White/Black Trim Class Rating Class | Temperature Range
M 2700K SDCM <3
3000K
LED CCT 4000K
[12700K-6500K
(Tunable White)
Warranty 5 Years
Available Accessories Notes Auvailable Accessories Notes

Edition 18.8.23 | Product design and technical data may be subject to change

Rod Suspension Kit
Wire Suspension Kit

Nexus Joiner System

Linear | Configure online at unios.com/Ixconfigurator

Lower and higher outputs available upon
requests.

Indirect DALI models are available in single
or dual control.

Edition 18.8.23 | Product design and technical data may be subject to change

Nexus Joiner System

Lower and higher outputs available upon
requests.

T-Bar option only available in Textured White.

Linear | Configure online at unios.com/Ixconfigurator



LX Infinity Lens Surface Mounted Linear Light LX Infinity Lens Recessed Linear Light

60

|
| :
l}\ | 82 | GOO &9 doo
o O
62 s 78 78 &0
5] )b
° Direct e Indirect L Component Direct (Swing Clip) e Direct (Spring Clip) L Component (Swing Clip)
) 7 & %% /\
o] 0
8) (e)
6> =) 2 b
Indirect L Component L Component (Spring Clip) e
LED Power (Direct/Indirect) Lumens (at 3000K) Beam Weight LED Power Lumens (at 3000K) Beam Weight
(1] Direct (841mm) 19W (500mA) 2516Im 60° 3.5kg 00 Direct (84Tmm) 19W (500mA) 2516Im 60° 3.0kg
1121mm 25W (700mA) 3355Im 4.6kg 1121mm 25W (700mA) 3355Im 41kg
1401Tmm 31W (900mA) 4196lm 5.8kg 1401Tmm 31W (900mA) £196lm 5.3kg
1681mm 38W (1050mA) 5033Im 69kg 1681Tmm 38W (1050mA) 5033Im 6.3kg
196Tmm 44\W (1200mA) 5871m 8.1kg 196Tmm 44W (1200mA) 5871m 7.6kg
2241mm 50W (1400mA) 6710Im 9.2kg 2241mm 50W (1400mA) 6710Im 8.7kg
(2] Indirect (841mm) 19W (500mA)/9.5W (300mA) 25161m/1327Im 60° [ 100° 3.7kg 00 L Component (600x600mm) 22W (700mA) 2936lm 60° 1.8kg
121mm 25W (700mA)/12.5W (350mA) 3355Im/1769Im 4.8kg 5] T-Bar (1195mm) 25W (700mA) 3355Im 60° 41kg
1401Tmm 31W (900mA)/15.5W (500mA) £196m/2211m 6.0kg
1681Tmm 38W (1050mA)/19W (500mA) 5033Im/26541m 71kg Key Information Design Performance Driver
Mounting Ceiling Recessed Product Family LX Infinity Lumen efficacy Up to 133Im/W Non-Dim Remote
1961Tmm 44\ (1200mA)/22W (600mA) 5871m/3096Im 8.3kg
B Textured Black Material Powder Coated CRI (Ra/R9) 80+ (R9: >0) DALI Remote
2241mm 50W (1400mA)/25W (700mA) 6710Im/3238Im 9.5kg Finish . gﬁtmmﬁm Aluminium, PC Lens UGR <19 Bluetooth Remote
e Direct L Component (600x600mm)  22W (700mA) 2936Im 60° 23kg O White/Black Trim IPRating P40 Lifetime (Ta 25°C)  60,000h L8OB10 Phase-Cut Remote
o Indirect L Component (600x600mm) 22\ (700mA)/TIW (350mA) 2936Im/1548Im 60°100° 2.5kg 2700K Class Rating Class I Ambient 00 30°C
3000K Insulation Rating IC Temperature Range
LEDCCT 4000K SDCM 3
Key Information Design Performance Driver [12700K-6500K
Mounting Ceiling Surface, Product Family LX Infinity Lumen efficacy Up to 133Im/W Non-Dim Built In (Tunable White)
Ceiling Suspended . Powder Coated CRI (Ra/R9) 80+ (R9: >0) DAL Built In Warranty 5 Years
M Textured Black Material Aluminium, PC Lens
N ! UGR <19 Bluetooth Built In
Finish Textured White IP Ratin IP4O
s  Black/White Trim 9 Lifetime (Ta25°C) ~ >60,000h L8OB10
0O White/Black Trim Class Rating Class | .
Ambient 10°- 30°C
M 2700K Temperature Range
3000K SDCM <3
LED CCT 4000K
[12700K-6500K
(Tunable White)
Warranty 5 Years
Available Accessories Notes Auvailable Accessories Notes

Edition 18.8.23 | Product design and technical data may be subject to change

Rod Suspension Kit
Wire Suspension Kit

Nexus Joiner System

Linear | Configure online at unios.com/Ixconfigurator

Lower and higher outputs available upon
requests.

Indirect DALI models are available in single
or dual control.

Edition 18.8.23 | Product design and technical data may be subject to change

Nexus Joiner System

Lower and higher outputs available upon
requests.

T-Bar option only available in Textured White.

Linear | Configure online at unios.com/Ixconfigurator



LX Infinity Baffle Surface Mounted Linear Light LX Infinity Baffle Recessed Linear Light

62

82 I %%
=
o o = I
© o = o ™~
=5 b @ /ﬁ
0
62 62 'y 78 78
3
Direct Indirect L Component o Direct (Swing Clip) e Direct (Spring Clip) e L Component (Swing Clip)
77 & %%
o
a7 8
Indirect L Component o L Component (Spring Clip) e T-Bar
LED Power (Direct/Indirect) Lumens (at 3000K) Beam Weight LED Power Lumens (at 3000K) Beam Weight
(1) Direct (841mm) 19W (500mA) 1883Im 100° 3.5kg 00 Direct (841Tmm) 19W (500mA) 1883Im 100° 3.0kg
121mm 25W (700mA) 251Im 4.6kg 12Imm 25W (700mA) 2511Im 4kg
1401Tmm 31W (00mA) 3139Im 5.8kg 140Tmm 31W (00mA) 3139Im 5.3kg
1681mm 38W (1050mA) 3767Im 69kg 1681Tmm 38W (1050mA) 3767Im 6.3kg
1961Tmm 44W (1200mA) 4394lm 81kg 1961mm 44W (1200mA) 4394lm 7.6kg
2241mm 50W (1400mA) 5022Im 9.2kg 2241mm 50W (1400mA) 5022Im 8.7kg
[2) Indirect (841Tmm) 19W (500mA)/9.5W (300mA) 1883Im/1206lm 100° 3.7kg o0 L Component (600x600mm) 22W (700mA) 2197Im 100° 1.8kg
121mm 25W (700mA)/12.5W (350mA) 2511Im/1608Im 4.8kg (5] T-Bar (1195mm) 25W (700mA) 251Im 100° 4kg
1401Tmm 31W (900mA)/15.5W (500mA) 3139m/2010Im 6.0kg
1681mm 38W (1050mA)/19W (500mA) 3767Im/2412Im 7kg Key Information Design Performance Driver
Mounting Ceiling Recessed Product Family LX Infinity Lumen efficacy Up to 95Im/W Non-Dim Remote
196Tmm 44W (1200mA)/22W (600mA) 4394Im/2814lm 8.3kg
B Textured Black Powder Coated CRI (Ra/R9) 80+ (R9: >0) DALI Remote
2241mm 50W (1400mA)/25W (700mA) 5022Im/3216Im 9.5kg Finish Textured Whltg Material A[umlnlum, PMMA UGR <19 Bluetooth Remote
. B Black/White Trim Diffuser
(3] Direct L Component (600x600mm) 22W (700mA) 2197Im 100° 2.3kg 0 White/Black Trim IP Rating PO Lifetime (Ta 25°C) >60,000h L8OB10 Phase-Cut Remote
0 Indirect L Component (600x600mm) 22W (700mA)/1TW (350mA) 2197Im/1407Im 100 2.5kg W 2700K Class Rating Class|l Ambient 10°-30°C
3000K Temperature Range
LED CCT 4OOOK Insulation Rating IC SDCM <3
Key Information Design Performance Driver [12700K-6500K
. Ceiling Surface, Product Family LX Infinity Lumen efficacy Up to 95Im/W Non-Dim Built In (Tunable White)
Mounting Ceiling Suspended Warranty 5 Years
g Susp Powder Coated CRI (Ra/R9) 80+ (R9: >0) DALI Built In
M Textured Black Material Aluminium, PMMA )
- Textured White Diffuser UGR <19 Bluetooth Built In
s  Black/White Trim P Rati Lifetime (Ta25°C) ~ >60,000h L8OB10
X . ating IP40
0O White/Black Trim Ambient
. °_ 3000
8 2700K Class Rating Class | Temperature Range 10°- 30°C
3000K SDCM <3
LED CCT 4000K
[12700K-6500K
(Tunable White)
Warranty 5 Years
Available Accessories Notes Auvailable Accessories Notes

Edition 1.1.23 | Product design and technical data may be subject to change

Rod Suspension Kit
Wire Suspension Kit

Nexus Joiner System

Linear | Configure online at unios.com/Ixconfigurator

Lower and higher outputs available upon
requests.

Indirect DALI models are available in single
or dual control.

Edition 18.8.23 | Product design and technical data may be subject to change

Nexus Joiner System

Lower and higher outputs available upon
requests.

T-Bar option only available in Textured White.

Linear | Configure online at unios.com/Ixconfigurator



LX Infinity Prismatic
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LX Infinity Prismatic Surface Mounted Linear Light Recessed Linear Light

64

" 4 \
b 8 ; B \ 3 o 3 IS /
'&,‘ S S , " . i
1\“"*-\ 62 '\ 62 / 6 & W 78 W 78 >
o ” Direct e . Indirect e — L Component o Direct (Swing Clip) e Direct (Spring Clip) e "/ L Component (Swing Clip)
|
| S0, S0,
T .
1 0 s 77 0 691
- - B
&2 : ) o M
; <P - < P N
| ™ 62 /’ )9 b
o o Indirect L Component o = L Component (Spring Clip) e T-Bar
LED Power (Direct/Indirect) Lumens (at 3000K) Beam Weight LED Power Lumens (at 3000K) Beam Weight
(1) Direct (841mm) 19W (500mA) 1858Im 90° 3.5kg 00 Direct (841Tmm) 19W (500mA) 1858Im 90° 3.0kg
121mm 25W (700mA) 2477Im 4.6kg 12Imm 25W (700mA) 2477Im 4kg
1401Tmm 31W (00mA) 3097Im 5.8kg 140Tmm 31W (00mA) 3097Im 5.3kg
1681mm 38W (1050mA) 3716lm 69kg 1681Tmm 38W (1050mA) 3716lm 6.3kg
1961Tmm 44W (1200mA) 4336lm 81kg 1961mm 44W (1200mA) 4336lm 7.6kg
2241mm 50W (1400mA) 4955Im 9.2kg 2241mm 50W (1400mA) 4955Im 8.7kg
(2] Indirect (841Tmm) 19W (500mA)/9.5W (300mA) 1858Im/1206lm 90°|100° 3.7kg o0 L Component (600x600mm) 22W (700mA) 2168Im 90° 1.8kg
121mm 25W (700mA)/12.5W (350mA) 2477Im/1608Im 4.8kg (5] T-Bar (1195mm) 25W (700mA) 2477Im 90° 4kg
1401Tmm 31W (900mA)/15.5W (500mA) 3097m/2010Im 6.0kg
1681Tmm 38W (1050mA)/19W (500mA) 3716Im/2412Im 71kg Key Information Design Performance Driver
Mounting Ceiling Recessed Product Family LX Infinity Lumen efficacy Up to 94Im/W Non-Dim Remote
1961Tmm 44W (1200mA)/22W (600mA) 4336lm/2814Im 8.3kg
Finish M Textured Black Powder Coated CRI (Ra/R9) 80+ (R9: >0) DALI Remote
2241mm 50W (1400mA)/25W (700mA) 4955Im/3216lm 9.5kg Textured White Material gliL;fnSLr::Jm' PMMA UGR 19 Bluetooth Remote
(5 Direct L Component (600x600mm) 22 (700mA) 2168Im 90° 23kg '5(7)%%'; Swing Clipt P40 Lifetime (Ta25°C)  >60,000h L8OBTO Phase-Cut Rernote
Wi ip:
0o Indirect L Component (600x600mm) 22W (700mA)/1TW (350mA) 2168Im/1407Im 90° | 100° 2.5kg LED CCT 4000K P Ratin Spring Clip: Ambient 10°-30°C
[12700K-6500K 9 IP4O, IP54 Temperature Range
(Tunable White) T-Bar: IP40 SDCM <3
Key Information Design Performance Driver Warranty 5Vears Class Rating Class Il
Mounting gei:!ng gurfoce(;1 y Product Family LX Infinity Lumen efficacy Up to 94Im/W Non-Dim Built In Insulation Rating c
efling suspende Powder Coated CRI (Ra/R9) 80+ (R9: >0) DALI Built In
- M Textured Black Material Aluminium, PMMA )
Finish Textured White Diffuser UGR <19 Bluetooth Built In
8 2700K IP Rating P40 Lifetime (Ta 25°C) >60,000h L8OB10
3000K ] Ambient o 200
LED CCT 4000K Class Rating Class| Temperature Range 10°%-30°C
[12700K-6500K SDCM <3
(Tunable White)
Warranty 5 Years
Available Accessories Notes Auvailable Accessories Notes

Edition 18.8.23 | Product design and technical data may be subject to change

Rod Suspension Kit
Wire Suspension Kit

Nexus Joiner System

Linear | Configure online at unios.com/Ixconfigurator

Lower and higher outputs available upon
requests.

Indirect DALI models are available in single
or dual control.

Edition 18.8.23 | Product design and technical data may be subject to change

Nexus Joiner System

Linear | Configure online at unios.com/Ixconfigurator

Lower and higher outputs available upon
requests.

IP54 option only available in Spring Clip
models at standalone lengths.

T-Bar option only available in Textured White.
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LX Infinity Opal Surface Mounted Linear Light LX Infinity Opal Recessed Linear Light
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78 78
Direct Indirect L Component o Direct (Swing Clip) e Direct (Spring Clip) e L Component (Swing Clip)
82 I~ %o
Indirect L Component e L Component (Spring Clip) e T-Bar
LED Power (Direct/Indirect) Lumens (at 3000K) Beam Weight LED Power Lumens (at 3000K) Beam Weight
(1) Direct (841mm) 19W (500mA) 2129Im 100° 3.5kg 00 Direct (841Tmm) 19W (500mA) 2129Im 100° 3.0kg
121mm 25W (700mA) 2838Im 4.6kg 12Imm 25W (700mA) 2838Im 4kg
1401mm 31W (900mA) 3548Im 5.8kg 140Tmm 31W (900mA) 3548Im 5.3kg
1681mm 38W (1050mA) 4257Im 69kg 1681Tmm 38W (1050mA) 4257Im 6.3kg
1961Tmm 44W (1200mA) 4967Im 81kg 1961mm 44W (1200mA) 4967Im 7.6kg
2241mm 50W (1400mA) 5676m 9.2kg 2241mm 50W (1400mA) 5676m 8.7kg
[2) Indirect (841Tmm) 19W (500mA)/9.5W (300mA) 2129Im/1206lm 100° 3.7kg o0 L Component (600x600mm) 22W (700mA) 2483Im 100° 1.8kg
121mm 25W (700mA)/12.5W (350mA) 2838Im/1608Im 4.8kg (5] T-Bar (1195mm) 25W (700mA) 2838Im 100° 4kg
1401Tmm 31W (900mA)/15.5W (500mA) 3548m/2010Im 6.0kg
1681mm 38W (1050mA)/19W (500mA) 4257Im/2612Im 7kg Key Information Design Performance Priver
Mounting Ceiling Recessed Product Family LX Infinity Lumen efficacy Up to 108Im/W Non-Dim Remote
196Tmm 44W (1200mA)/22W (600mA) 4967Im/2814Im 8.3kg
Finish B Textured Black Powder Coated CRI (Ra/R9) 80+ (R9: >0) DALI Remote
2241mm 50W (1400mA)/25W (700mA) 5676lm/3216lm 9.5kg Textured White Material gI,LfJfrUISZ:m' PC UGR <2 Bluetooth Rermote
(=) Direct L Component (600x600mm)  22W (700mA) 2483Im 100° 23kg H2700K . Lifetime (Ta 25°C)  >60,000h LBOB10 Phase-Cut Remote
[13000K Swing Clip: IP40
4] Indirect L Component (600x600mm)  22W (700mA)/1IW (350mA) 2483Im/1407Im 100° 2.5kg LED CCT 4000K 1P Rati Spring Clip: Ambient 10°- 30°C
112700K-6500K ating IP40, IP54 Temperature Range
(Tunable White) T-Bar: IP40 SDCM <3
Key Information Design Performance Driver Warranty 5Vears Class Rating Class Il
Mounting Ce!:!ng Surface, Product Family LX Infinity Lumen efficacy Up to 108Im/W Non-Dim Built In Insulation Rating c
Ceiling Suspended Powder Coated CRI (Ra/R9) 80+ (R9: >0) DAL Built In
- M Textured Black Material Aluminium, PC )
Finish Textured White Diffuser UGR <22 Bluetooth Built In
8 2700K IP Rating P40 Lifetime (Ta 25°C) >60,000h L8OB10
W 3000K . Ambient o 200
LED CCT 4000K Class Rating Class| Temperature Range 10°%-30°C
[12700K-6500K SDCM <3
(Tunable White)
Warranty 5 Years
Available Accessories Notes Auvailable Accessories Notes

Edition 1.1.23 | Product design and technical data may be subject to change

Rod Suspension Kit
Wire Suspension Kit

Nexus Joiner System

Linear | Configure online at unios.com/Ixconfigurator

Lower and higher outputs available upon
requests.

Indirect DALI models are available in single
or dual control.

Edition 18.8.23 | Product design and technical data may be subject to change

Nexus Joiner System

Linear | Configure online at unios.com/Ixconfigurator

Lower and higher outputs available upon
requests.

IP54 option only available in Spring Clip
models at standalone lengths.

T-Bar option only available in Textured White.
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